Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

P06000024659 FILED February 20, 2006 Sec. Of State dbrown

ANDREW W BETHKE, PA

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: ANDREW W BETHKE, PA

Article II

The principal place of business address:

808 MIRAMAR ST UNIT: OFFICE CAPE CORAL, FL. 33904

The mailing address of the corporation is:

808 MIRAMAR ST UNIT: OFFICE CAPE CORAL, FL. 33904

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE SOLE SPECIFIC PURPOSE FOR WHICH THIS CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED IS TO PRACTICE THE PROFESSION OF REAL ESTATE AGENT, PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT THIS ARTICLE SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUCTED SOASTOLIMITTHEPROVISIONSOFSECTION 621.08, FLORIDA STATUTES 1987.

Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 1000

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

BOLANOS TRUXTON, P.A. 12800 UNIVERSITY DR SUITE 350 FORT MYERS, FL. 33907 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

ilities of P06000024659 FILED February 20, 2006 Sec. Of State dbrown

Registered Agent Signature: GREGG S TRUXTON

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

ANDREW W. BETHKE 808 MIRAMAR ST UNIT: OFFICE CAPE CORAL, FL 33904

Incorporator Signature: ANDREW W BETHKE

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P ANDREW W BETHKE 808 MIRAMAR ST, UNIT: OFFICE CAPE CORAL, FL. 33904

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 02/13/2006